

XtremeLabs selected for the prestigious 2020 IT Training Watchlist by Training Industry

MCLEAN, VIRGINIA, USA, November 20, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Training Industry announced today its selection of XtremeLabs for the 2020 Top IT Training Companies™ Watch list for the IT training sector of the learning and development market. Training Industry, the leading research and information resource for corporate learning leaders, prepares the Training Industry Watch



Reskilling, upskilling, and future-skilling the workforce and getting them prepared for the digital and data world is what we live and breathe every day at XtremeLabs"

Ahmar Abbas, CEO, XtremeLabs LLC List reports on critical sectors of the training marketplace to better inform professionals about the best and most innovative providers of training services and technologies.

Selection to the 2020 Training Industry IT Training Companies List was based on the following criteria:

- •Breadth and quality of IT training content and courses.
- •□eadership and innovation in IT training.
- •Dompany size and growth potential.
- •Btrength of clients and geographic reach.

"Reskilling, upskilling and future-skilling the workforce and getting them prepared for digital and data world is what we live and breathe every day at XtremeLabs", says Ahmar Abbas, CEO of XtremeLabs LLC. "It is indeed an honor to be selected to the prestigious IT Training Watch List™ by Training Industry."

XtremeLabs innovation in <u>hands-on and experiential</u> IT training continues at a torrid pace. XtremeLabs recently launched a slew of new features that enhance the learner experience. Earlier this year, XtremeLabs received the <u>IMS Global 2020 Platinum Learning Impact Award</u>.

About XtremeLabs LLC

XtremeLabs provides technology products and services to support employability, workforce development, and training. XtremeLabs provides hands-on labs for training, examinations, and certifications. XtremeLabs has over 9000 hands-on labs that cover subjects such as coding, security, data science, machine learning, networking, and other technologies. For more information, you can visit our website at www.xtremelabs.io.

Sana Rehmat

XtremeLabs LLC +1 425-654-7441 sana.rehmat@xtremelabs.io Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/531087660

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.